

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, in accordance with County of El Dorado Employer-Employee Relations Resolution 111-2019 Section 1.03 (c) and 2.07 (h) applicable to defining "Confidential Employee" and how Confidential employees are grouped into bargaining units, allowing departments to assign Confidential status to certain positions; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Personnel Rules, Section 224, an appointing authority or manager may have a support person designated as Confidential so long as the employee in the course of his/her duties the employee has access relating to the County's administration of employee-employer relations; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with County of El Dorado's Arbitrator's Case No. 58100-U-a applicable to defining the use of Confidential Unit designation for current and future emloyees of the County of El Dorado, this position is performing duties to qualify the position as "Confidential"; and

WHEREAS, based on the administrative needs of the department, the Information Technologies Department is assigning the duties eligible for confidential status to a different position, and accordingly seeks to transfer the confidential designation to such position.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado authorizes the Director of Human Resources to make any technical corrections if needed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors does hereby adopt the bargaining unit changes as set forth below, effective the first pay period following adoption.

Bargaining Unit Changes					
			Departmental Positions		
Department	Job Class No.	Class Title	Position Number	Old Bargaining Unit	New Bargaining Unit
Information Technologies	3129/3130	Applications Analyst I/II	2596	СО	PL
Information Technologies	3129/3130	Applications Analyst I/II	2583	PL	СО

	pard of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said, 2019, by the following vote of said Board:			
	Ayes:			
Attest:	Noes:			
Kim Dawson	Absent:			
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors				
By:				
Deputy Clerk	Sue Novasel, Chair, Board of Supervisors			